ANIMAL CONTROL FEE SCHEDULE – TOWN OF YUCCA VALLEY

RESOLUTION NO. 04-38

<u>Community Development – Animal Control Division</u>

Pick Up of Owned Dog or Cat; Transported to Animal Shelter	\$55.00
Pick Up of Owned Dog or Cat litter (up to four months old) and Transported to Animal Shelter	\$55.00
Impound Fee for Altered Dog	\$55.00
Impound Fee for Unaltered Dog	\$55.00
Impound Fee for Altered cat	\$55.00
Impound Fee for Unaltered Cat	\$55.00
Impound Fee (after hours) for all Dogs, Cats and Litters	\$89.00
License Fee for Non-Licensed, Impounded Dogs	\$18.00
Impound/Pick Up and/or Handling Fee For Large Livestock over 75 Pounds, plus Fee for Large Livestock Contract Impounder, When used	\$170.00
Impound/Pick Up Fee for Smaller Livestock (under 75 pounds)	\$55.00
Impound/Pick Up Fee for All Other Animals	\$55.00
Removal of Dead Animal on Private Property	\$55.00
Emergency Euthanasia of Owned Animals, when necessary, (in Addition to Pick Up and Disposal)	\$62.00
Coordinating the Removal of Aggressive Bees/ Rescuing Animals In Danger on Private Property when Bees Attack (to be determined By Animal Control Supervisor)	\$230.00
Rescuing of Owned Animals in Distress on Private Property (to be determined by Animal Control Supervisor)	\$30.00
Dog Licenses – 1 year	
Altered Unaltered Altered (Senior and Disabled Rate) Unaltered (Senior and Disabled Rate) Dog Licenses – 2 years	\$9.00 \$40.00 \$5.00 \$10.00
Altered Unaltered Altered (Senior and Disabled Rate) Unaltered (Senior and Disabled Rate)	\$17.00 \$80.00 \$9.00 \$19.00

Dog Licenses – 3 years

Altered Unaltered Altered (Senior and Disabled Rate) Unaltered (Senior and Disabled Rate)	\$25.00 \$120.00 \$13.00 \$28.00
Replacement Tags	\$5.00
Partial Year License Fee for Altered and Unaltered Dogs	\$10.00
Transfer of Town Dog License to New Owner	\$10.00
Delinquent Town Dog License Fine (30 days overdue)	\$15.00
Annual Registration per Guard Dog (in Addition to License Fee)	\$32.00
Annual Registration of Public Nuisance Animal (in Addition to License Fee)	\$57.00
Annual Registration of Vicious or Potentially Dangerous Animal (in Addition of License Fee)	\$80.00
Quarantine Fee and Report	\$45.00
Commercial Animal Establishments – Annual Permits and Inspections	\$65.00
Dog Licenses Sold Through Veterinarian Offices – In Addition To License Fee, Per Tag	\$3.00
Photographs (each)	\$6.00
Video Documentation	\$6.00
Investigation of Public Nuisances	\$135.00
Notice To Abate	\$15.00
Notice of Administrative Hearing	\$15.00
Notice of Determination	\$15.00
Inspection, Abatement/Seizure Warrant	\$270.00
Administrative Hearing	\$80.00